Date 13 September 2015
Rounds Nationals

Leicestershire & Rutland County Archery Association

37th Annual Novice Shoot

Venue Foresters Field, Leicester Rd, Countesthorpe, Leics LE8 5QW

Organiser Pat Callaghan, 23 Chiltern Ave, Cosby, Leics LE9 1UG
tel. 07541014125 email ptclighn@aol.com

Weather Fine with little wind.

Lord P Fred Stevens

Judge Andrea Hammond
Acting Judge  Quentin Mabbutt

Awards
Hits Gold
Score Awards
Ladies Recurve
1 Gill Brown Foresters AC 72 29
Gents Recurve
1 Terry Jones The Foxes 72 19
2 Paul Richardson Foresters AC 71 20
Gents Compound
1 Paul Seaton B of Rutland 72 56
Girls Recurve
1 Chloe Loakes Kirby Muxloe AC 72 27
2 Harriet Hunt Foresters AC 65 12
Girls Barebow
1 Mai Wilkinson Ivanhoe A 65 13
Boys Recurve
1 Oliver Stephenson B of Rutland 72 21
Junior Unrewarded Score Awards
Girls Recurve - Short Junior National
3 Holly Seaton B of Rutland 59 13
Senior Unrewarded HC Awards
Ladies Recurve
1 Jenny Richardson Foresters AC 67 1
Gents Recurve
1 Simon Smith Hinckley A 72 12
Gents Compound
1 Andy Varnam Foresters AC 72 36

Score

514

490
487

616

536
367

341

494

331

1492

1473

1482
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Compound TopShot Trophy

Junior Recurve Trophy

Junior Barebow Trophy



Organisers Remarks

Thanks to the Field party for all their work, Andrea Hammond and Quentin Mabbutt for judging, and Fred Stevens for
being the Lord P. We hope you, the archers, all enjoyed the experience. Next year Foresters will be staging an indoor
WA18m on 17th January, a HC-adjusted Albion-Windsor in aid of charity in April and a York-Hereford County selection
shoot in May. We hope to see you all again at these and other events. Check our website (laofac.com) other club
websites, the County site (Ircaa.org), the Regional site (emasarchery.co.uk) and National site (archerygb.org) for details
of upcoming events.

Full Results

Includes novice visitors and other County archers. An unofficial round of 15 & 10yd (VShort Junior National) was
made available for girls under 8 years of age

Score Hits Golds

Ladies Recurve - National

1 514 72 29 Gill Brown Foresters AC

2 428 72 9 Laura Mallinson Loughborough SAC

3 339 67 1 Jenny Richardson Foresters AC
Gents Recurve - National

1 490 72 19 Terry Jones The Foxes

2 487 71 20 Paul Richardson Foresters AC

3 456 72 12 Simon Smith Hinckley A

4 456 72 9 David Houghton B of Rutland

5 443 71 16 Jason Jibrail Loughborough SAC
Gents Compound - National

1 616 72 56 Paul Seaton B of Rutland

2 542 72 36 Andy Varnam Foresters AC

Gents Longbow - National

1 192 46 4 Alan Zenthon Foresters AC Not Competing
Girls Recurve - Short Junior National

1 536 72 27 Chloe Loakes Kirby Muxloe AC

2 331 59 13 Holly Seaton B of Rutland

Girls Barebow - Short Junior National
1 341 65 13 Mai Wilkinson Ivanhoe A

Boys Recurve - National
1 494 72 21 Oliver Stephenson B of Rutland

Girls Recurve - VShort Jun Nat
1 367 65 12 Harriet Hunt Foresters AC



