

Leicestershire & Rutland County Archery Association

37th Annual Novice Shoot

Date 13 September 2015

Rounds Nationals

Venue Foresters Field, Leicester Rd, Countesthorpe, Leics LE8 5QW

Organiser Pat Callaghan, 23 Chiltern Ave, Cosby, Leics LE9 1UG

tel. 07541014125 email ptcllghn@aol.com

Weather Fine with little wind.

Lord P Fred Stevens

Judge Andrea Hammond

Acting Judge Quentin Mabbutt

Awards

		Hits	Gold	Score						
Score Awards										
Ladies Recurve										
1 Gill Brown	Foresters AC	72	29	514	Recurve TopShot Trophy					
Gents Recurve										
1 Terry Jones2 Paul Richardson	The Foxes Foresters AC	72 71	19 20	490 487						
Gents Compound										
1 Paul Seaton	B of Rutland	72	56	616	Compound TopShot Trophy					
Girls Recurve										
1 Chloe Loakes 2 Harriet Hunt	Kirby Muxloe AC Foresters AC	72 65	27 12	536 367	Junior Recurve Trophy					
Girls Barebow										
1 Mai Wilkinson	Ivanhoe A	65	13	341	Junior Barebow Trophy					
Boys Recurve										
1 Oliver Stephenson	B of Rutland	72	21	494						
Junior Unrewarded S	score Awards									
Girls Recurve - Short Jur										
3 Holly Seaton	B of Rutland	59	13	331						
Senior Unrewarded HC Awards										
Ladies Recurve										
1 Jenny Richardson	Foresters AC	67	1	1492						
Gents Recurve										
1 Simon Smith	Hinckley A	72	12	1473						
Gents Compound										
1 Andy Varnam	Foresters AC	72	36	1482						

Organisers Remarks

Thanks to the Field party for all their work, Andrea Hammond and Quentin Mabbutt for judging, and Fred Stevens for being the Lord P. We hope you, the archers, all enjoyed the experience. Next year Foresters will be staging an indoor WA18m on 17th January, a HC-adjusted Albion-Windsor in aid of charity in April and a York-Hereford County selection shoot in May. We hope to see you all again at these and other events. Check our website (laofac.com) other club websites, the County site (lrcaa.org), the Regional site (emasarchery.co.uk) and National site (archerygb.org) for details of upcoming events.

Full Results

Includes novice visitors and other County archers. An unofficial round of 15 & 10yd (VShort Junior National) was made available for girls under 8 years of age

	Score	Hits	Golds									
Ladies Recurve - National												
1 2 3	514 428	72 72 67	29 9 1	Gill Brown Laura Mallinson Jenny Richardson	Foresters AC Loughborough SAC Foresters AC							
Gents Re	curve - N	lational										
1 2 3 4 5	487 456 456	72 71 72 72 71	19 20 12 9 16	Terry Jones Paul Richardson Simon Smith David Houghton Jason Jibrail	The Foxes Foresters AC Hinckley A B of Rutland Loughborough SAC							
Gents Co	mpound	- National										
1 2		72 72	56 36	Paul Seaton Andy Varnam	B of Rutland Foresters AC							
Gents Longbow - National												
1	•	46	4	Alan Zenthon	Foresters AC	Not Competing						
Girls Recurve - Short Junior National												
1 2		72 59	27 13	Chloe Loakes Holly Seaton	Kirby Muxloe AC B of Rutland							
Girls Barebow - Short Junior National												
1	341	65	13	Mai Wilkinson	Ivanhoe A							
Boys Red	urve - Na	ational										
1	494	72	21	Oliver Stephenson	B of Rutland							
Girls Recurve - VShort Jun Nat												
1	367	65	12	Harriet Hunt	Foresters AC							